CONTACT INFORMATION:

Alejandro Russo KOI GLOBAL "Candela Mamajuana" +1 (305) 588-9922 contact@koi.global



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Candela Mamajuana Announces the Launch of the Candela Mamajuana Bar at Marlins Park

Miami, FL | April 18, 2019 - KOI GLOBAL "Candela Mamajuana" is excited to announce the launch of the Candela Mamajuana Bar at Marlins Park, home of the Miami Marlins of Major League Baseball. The bar will feature drinks made with Mamajuana, the popular Dominican spiced rum that's quickly gaining fans throughout the US. The bar is open to the public and located on the main concourse, Section 21 on the Promenade Level.

Candela Mamajuana believes the *Candela Mamajuana Bar* will help spread Mamajuana's popularity, serving as a showcase of this special drink.

"I am very excited about Candela's Partnership with the Miami Marlins and the direction the Marlins organization is headed. With a roster including many great Dominican players, and a ballpark that is authentic Miami, we couldn't be happier to further support the team's diversity. We're eager to have thousands of fans enjoy Candela Mamajuana while they cheer for the Marlins!" said Alejandro Russo, founder of Candela Mamajuana.

About Candela Mamajuana

Candela Mamajuana is a natural spiced rum made in the Dominican Republic. Founded in 2016, Candela can be found in hundreds of the country's leading bars, restaurants and liquor stores. Shortly after launch, Candela has become the best-selling Mamajuana and one of the most exciting emerging spirit brands.

Website: www.drinkcandela.com

Instagram: www.instagram.com/drinkcandela

About the Miami Marlins

The Miami Marlins are Miami's Major League Baseball franchise. Debuting in 1993, the organization has won two World Championships – in 1997 and 2003 – one of just five teams to win multiple titles during the team's existence. The Marlins play their home games in Marlins Park, located in the heart of Little Havana. The state-of-the-art retractable roof ballpark opened in 2012 and is a first-class entertainment destination beyond baseball.

###

For more information, please contact Candela Mamajuana at contact@koi.global